

WEEKLY SELECTED ECONOMIC INDICATORS

Chief Economist's Unit
(Policy Support Wing)
27 April 2025

| 1. | 24 April 2024 | | | 30 June 2024 | | 28 March 2025 ^R | | 24 April 2025 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------|--|--|--|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------|--------|---------------------------------|--------|-----------------|--------|-------------------|--|----------------|--|-------------|--|-------|--|
| | Foreign Exchange Reserve (in million US\$) | 25382.91 | 19973.01 (BPM6) | 26714.20 | 21686.3 (BPM6) | 25500.23 | 20353.23 (BPM6) | 26767.53 | 21410.35 (BPM6) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2. | Interbank Taka-USD Exchange Rate (average) | 24 April 2024 | | | 30 June 2024 | | 27 March 2025 | | 24 April 2025 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | 110.0000 | | | 118.0000 | | 122.0000 | | 122.0000 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3. | Overnight Call Money Rate | 24 April 2024 | | | 30 June 2024 | | 27 March 2025 | | 24 April 2025 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Weighted Average Rate (in Percent) | 8.89 | | | 9.01 | | 10.01 | | 9.87 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4. | Broad/Overall Share Price Index | 24 April 2024 | | | 30 June 2024 | | 24 April 2025 | | Percentage change | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | 24 Apr 25 over Jun 24 | | 24 Apr 24 over Jun 23 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | a) Dhaka Stock Exchange (DSE) | 5578.97 | | | 5328.40 | | 4972.60 | | -6.68 | | -12.06 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | b) Chittagong Stock Exchange (CSE) | 15980.19 | | | 15066.82 | | 13956.96 | | -7.37 | | -14.55 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | March, 2024 | | | July-March, FY24 | | March, 2025 ^P | | July-March, FY25 ^P | | FY24 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 5. | a) Wage Earners' Remittances (in million US\$) | 1997.07 | | | 17074.46 | | 3295.63 | | 21784.38 | | 23912.22 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | b) Annual Percentage Change | -1.26 | | | 6.48 | | 65.02 | | 27.58 | | 10.65 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6. | a) Import (C&F) (in million US\$) | February, 2024 | | | July-February FY24 | | February, 2025 ^P | | July-February FY25 ^P | | FY24 ^P | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | 5247.60 | | | 44108.00 | | 5941.10 | | 46458.60 | | 66725.10 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | b) Annual Percentage Change | | | | | 13.22 | | 5.33 | | -11.11 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | a) Import(f.o.b) (in million US\$) | February, 2024 | | | July-February FY24 | | February, 2025 ^P | | July-February FY25 ^P | | FY24 ^P | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | b) Annual Percentage Change | 4982.00 | | | 41872.00 | | 5621.00 | | 43734.00 | | 63239.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | 12.83 | | 4.45 | | -10.61 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7. | a) Export (f.o.b) (in million US\$) | February, 2024 | | | July-February FY24 | | February, 2025 ^P | | July-February FY25 ^P | | FY24 ^P | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | 3564.00 | | | 27543.00 | | 3673.00 | | 30037.00 | | 40808.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | b) Annual Percentage Change | | | | | 3.06 | | 9.05 | | -5.89 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 8. | Current Account Balance (in million US\$) | July-February FY24 | | | July-February FY25 ^P | | FY24 ^R | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | -4071.0 | | | -1266.0 | | -6604.0 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 9. | a) Tax Revenue (NBR) (BDT in crore) | March, 2024 | | | July-March, FY24 | | March, 2025 ^P | | July-March, FY25 ^P | | FY24 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | 31620.75 | | | 249592.31 | | 34669.75 | | 256486.84 | | 382678.41 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | b) Annual Percentage Change | | | 7.29 | | 10.68 | | 9.64 | | 2.76 | 15.44 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 10. | Investment in National Savings Certificates (BDT in crore) | January, 2024 | | | July-January FY24 | | January 2025 ^P | | July-January FY25 ^P | | FY24 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | a) Net Sale | -1287.10 | | | -7350.33 | | -4768.89 | | -7013.24 | | -21124.38 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | b) Total Outstanding | 360043.10 | | | 360043.10 | | 339255.79 | | 339255.79 | | 346269.05 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 11. | a) Reserve Money (RM) (BDT in crore) | February, 2024 | | | June, 2024 ^R | | February, 2025 ^P | | Percentage change | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | 352858.30 | | | 413647.00 | | 374602.90 | | Feb. 25 over Feb. 24 | | Feb. 25 over Jun 24 | Feb. 24 over Jun 23 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | b) Broad Money (M2) (BDT in crore) | | | 1919805.50 | | 2064660.20 | | 7.55 | | 1.55 | | 1.73 | 7.74 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Total Domestic Credit (BDT in crore) | 2004086.90 | | | 2115524.90 | | 2168760.80 | | 8.22 | | 2.52 | 4.01 | 9.80 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 12. | a) Net Credit to the Govt. Sector | 379502.40 | | | 424877.10 | | 433891.00 | | 14.33 | | 2.12 | | -2.03 | 9.69 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | b) Credit to the Other Public Sector | | | 47669.90 | | 49419.10 | | 50486.10 | | 5.91 | | 2.16 | | 5.55 | 9.42 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | c) Credit to the Private Sector | | | 1576914.60 | | 1641228.70 | | 1684383.70 | | 6.82 | | 2.63 | | 5.53 | 9.84 | | | | | | | | | |
| 13. | L/C Opening and Settlement (in million US\$) | July-February FY24 | | | July-February FY25 ^P | | Percentage change | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Opening | | | Opening | | Opening | | Settlement | | Settlement | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | a) Consumer Goods | | | 4432.89 | | 4333.70 | | 4718.85 | | 4277.72 | | 6.45 | | -1.29 | | -13.56 | | | | | | | | |
| | | b) Capital Machinery | | | 1650.87 | | 1850.64 | | 1153.98 | | 1383.93 | | -30.10 | | -25.22 | | -23.86 | | | | | | | | |
| | | c) Intermediate Goods | | | 3004.04 | | 3319.40 | | 2927.61 | | 3037.09 | | -2.54 | | -8.50 | | -12.00 | | | | | | | | |
| | | d) Petroleum | | | 6397.54 | | 6181.71 | | 5923.28 | | 6279.99 | | -7.41 | | 1.59 | | -5.02 | | | | | | | | |
| | | e) Industrial Raw Materials | | | 15485.21 | | 14479.24 | | 16547.43 | | 15986.96 | | 6.86 | | 10.41 | | -15.90 | | | | | | | | |
| | | f) Others | | | 14223.43 | | 14023.11 | | 16009.90 | | 15022.09 | | 12.56 | | 7.12 | | 5.80 | | | | | | | | |
| | | Total | | | 45193.98 | | 44187.80 | | 47281.05 | | 45987.78 | | 4.62 | | 4.07 | | -8.29 | | | | | | | | |
| | | Back to Back L/C | | | 6471.94 | | 5751.94 | | 7459.38 | | 7033.45 | | 15.26 | | 22.28 | | -7.19 | | | | | | | | |
| | | 14. | Rate of Inflation on the basis of Consumer Price Index for National (Base:2021-22=100) | June, 2024 | | July, 2024 | | August, 2024 | | September, 2024 | | October, 2024 | | November, 2024 | | December, 2024 | | January, 2025 | | February, 2025 | | March, 2025 | | | |
| | | | | a) Twelve Month Average Basis | | 9.73 | | 9.90 | | 9.95 | | 9.97 | | 10.05 | | 10.22 | | 10.34 | | 10.34 | | 10.30 | | 10.26 | |
| | | | | b) Point to Point Basis | | 9.72 | | 11.66 | | 10.49 | | 9.92 | | 10.87 | | 11.38 | | 10.89 | | 9.94 | | 9.32 | | 9.35 | |
| Corresponding Period | | | | June, 2023 | | July, 2023 | | August, 2023 | | September, 2023 | | October, 2023 | | November, 2023 | | December, 2023 | | January, 2024 | | February, 2024 | | March, 2024 | | | |
| a) Twelve Month Average Basis | | | | 9.02 | | 9.90 | | 9.24 | | 9.29 | | 9.37 | | 9.42 | | 9.48 | | 9.59 | | 9.66 | | 9.69 | | | |
| b) Point to Point Basis | | | | 9.74 | | 9.69 | | 9.92 | | 9.63 | | 9.93 | | 9.49 | | 9.41 | | 9.86 | | 9.67 | | 9.81 | | | |
| 15. | Classified Loan | December, 2022 | | March, 2023 | | June, 2023 | | September, 2023 | | December, 2023 | | March, 2024 | | June, 2024 | | September, 2024 | | December, 2024 | | | | | | | |
| | | a) % of Classified Loan to Total Outstanding | | 8.16 | | 8.80 | | 10.11 | | 9.93 | | 9.00 | | 11.11 | | 12.56 | | 16.93 | | 20.20 | | | | | |
| | | b) % of Net Classified Loan to Net Outstanding | | -0.08 | | 0.30 | | 1.58 | | 1.22 | | 0.59 | | 2.44 | | 3.68 | | 5.89 | | 10.57 | | | | | |
| 16. | Agricultural and Non-farm Rural Credit (BDT in crore) | February, 24 | | March, 24 | | July-March, FY24 | | February, 25 ^P | | March, 25 ^P | | July-Mar. FY25 ^P | | FY24 ^P | | FY23 | | FY22 | | | | | | | |
| | | a) Disbursement * | | 2536.90 | | 2976.88 | | 26667.63 | | 2910.50 | | 2734.58 | | 24860.56 | | 37153.90 | | 32829.89 | | 28834.21 | | | | | |
| | | b) Recovery | | 2351.12 | | 2749.03 | | 25410.74 | | 2646.36 | | 3019.60 | | 27443.31 | | 35571.62 | | 33010.09 | | 27463.41 | | | | | |
| | | c) Outstanding | | 55860.89 | | 56565.61 | | 56565.61 | | 57066.94 | | 56965.12 | | 56965.12 | | 58119.59 | | 52704.45 | | 49802.28 | | | | | |
| 17. | SME Loan (BDT in crore) | Apr-Jun, FY23 ^P | | Jul-Sept, FY24 ^P | | Oct-Dec, FY24 ^P | | Jan-Mar, FY24 ^P | | Apr-Jun, FY24 ^P | | Jul-Sept, FY25 ^P | | Oct-December, FY25 ^P | | FY24 | | FY23 | | | | | | | |
| | | a) Disbursement | | 62747.05 | | 52654.90 | | 64841.99 | | 53107.48 | | 54526.41 | | 44202.85 | | 62580.78 | | 225130.78 | | 224103.87 | | | | | |
| | | b) Outstanding | | 295842.02 | | 298339.27 | | 304241.45 | | 303970.10 | | 306119.87 | | 299958.54 | | 313175.76 | | 306119.87 | | 295842.02 | | | | | |
| 18. | Industrial Term Loan (BDT in crore) | Apr-Jun, FY23 ^P | | Jul-Sept, FY24 ^P | | Oct-Dec, FY24 ^P | | Jan-Mar, FY24 ^P | | Apr-Jun, FY24 ^P | | Jul-Sept, FY25 ^P | | Oct-December, FY25 ^P | | FY24 | | FY23 | | | | | | | |
| | | a) Disbursement | | 26127.36 | | 26194.00 | | 33763.22 | | 22015.37 | | 24971.83 | | 23116.58 | | 33605.27 | | 106944.42 | | 95172.03 | | | | | |
| | | b) Recovery | | 17290.02 | | 22712.86 | | 25062.93 | | 23468.00 | | 25345.17 | | 20575.35 | | 27489.42 | | 96588.96 | | 106393.23 | | | | | |
| | | c) Outstanding | | 395317.82 | | 399693.22 | | 433807.76 | | 428079.27 | | 442485.79 | | 414533.33 | | 484426.93 | | 442485.79 | | 395317.82 | | | | | |
| 19. | GDP Growth Rate (Base: 2015-16) | FY16 | | FY17 | | FY18 | | FY19 | | FY20 | | FY21 | | FY22 | | FY23 | | FY24 ^R | | | | | | | |
| | | 7.27 | | 6.59 | | 7.32 | | 7.88 | | 3.45 | | 6.94 | | 7.10 | | 5.78 | | 4.22 | | | | | | | |

Note: * = About 65.42% of the target for agricultural credit disbursement has been achieved in the first nine months of FY25.

P=Provisional, R=Revised.

For any query : 01521-576517